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2022 CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 TEAM STANDINGS

1 MIT* 82

2 Wartburg 129
3 SUNY Geneseo 168
4 John Carroll 186
5 Pomona-Pitzer 193
6  Williams 199
7 North Central (IL) 265
8  Wis.-La Crosse 276
9 Rensselaer 279
10  Wis.-Whitewater 365
11 Carnegie Mellon 379
12 Johns Hopkins 384
13 Haverford 397
14  St. Olaf 413
15 Claremont-M-S 425
16 Calvin 457
17 George Fox 466
18 WashU 469
19 UC Santa Cruz 490
20 Loras 503
21 Emory 506
22 Bates 543
23  Wis.-Stout 562
24 Connecticut Col. 565
25 UChicago 589
26 Colby 594
27 Middlebury 603
28 CWRU 660
29 Otterbein 757
30 Lynchburg 771
31  Mount Union 780
32 Tufts 939

*Team Score Points: Sam Acquaviva 3, Ryan Wilson 5, Matthew Kearney 14, Henry Hardart 35, Andrew Mah 36.
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Pos. Name, School Time Pos. Name, School Time
2022 IN DIVI DUAL 53. Jack Begley, CWRU 25:45.3  113. Steven Potter, Wis.-Oshkosh 26:10.2
RESU LTs 54. Spencer Moore, Emory 25:45.8 114. Ziggy Goddard, Middlebury 26:10.3
55. Gianni Estrada, Greenville 25:46.6  115. James McGlashon, North Central  26:10.5
Pos. Name, School Time 56. Noah Tobin, Wilmington (OH) 25:47.8 (IL)
1. Alex Philip, John Carroll oa37e 57- Lowell Hensgen, MIT 25:48.3 116. MiF;haeI Olson, Plymouth State 26:10.9
2. Christian Patzka, Wis.-Whitewater 24:40.0 58 Oliver Chang, UC Santa Cruz  25:48.5  M7. Eric Jackson, UC Santa Cruz Eos
3. Sam Acquaviva, MIT oaa21 59 Ryan Smith, Bates 25:495 118. Joey Litvin, Caltech 26:11.3
4. Ethan Gregg, Wis.-La Crosse oaspg 60. James Settles, Colorado College  25:50.0 ~ 119. Ryan Harvey, Loras 26:11.4
5. Ryan Wilson, MIT oa5ao 61, Colin Kirkpatrick, Pomona-Pitzer  25:50.4 120. Lars DeW?", St. Séhqlastlca 26:12.0
6.  Nick Andrews, SUNY Geneseo 24:59.8 62 Luke Gutormson, Loras 25516 121, George Rickett, Wilmington (OH) - 26:12.2
7.  Christopher Collet, Wartburg 25,069 03 Grahm Tuohy Gaydos, Williams  25:52.6 122. Jamle Moreland, Haverford 26:12.3
8. Logan Bocovich, St. Olaf 25:09.3 94 NickHenz, Calvin 25529 123. o“é?r Pick. t-Mudd-Scri 26:12.7
9. Tyler Morris, Colby 25:11.6 65. Jack Rosencrans, Pomona-Pitzer  25:54.0 124 G :rlgmc;n -Mudd-Scripps 26:12.9
10, Spencer Moon, Simpson 95120 6. Eliah Sech, Camegie Mellon 25:54.2 : “élare"’rfor']t_Mu dd-Scripps e
11, Matthew Lecky, Rensselaer 251125 67 Bamett Scheatzle, John Carroll - 25547 o oo \Wiglansky, Pomona-Pitzer  26:13.1
12. Isaac Wegner, Wis-La Crosse ~ 25:16.2 00 an Horsburgh, Pomona-Pitzer 25551 1,0 - i Mumhy ‘Camegie Mellon  26:13.3
13. Will Kelly, St. Olaf 25:168 GeUECReE ST U (TN S A 26:13.5
14, Matthew Kearney, MIT 25:117.3 ;(1) g;i’:y“jgggi‘ I‘tlx':c:a Ejesse ;ggg; 128. George Brady, Hamilton 26:13.9
15.  Simon Heys, Wilmington (OH 25:20.4 ' ’ e ; i 14,
16. Lucas FIo:/sheim, Pogr]nona(a—Pit)zer 25:21.2 ;:23 Eteh:rr; g:\jv%p::nc’;:nn;?g] ;2:2: Eg \?::kTILT\r;:r?\S/;/:riﬁ:;Geneseo 22121
17.  Ryan Kredell, Haverford 25:21.7 ' - ’ e . 14,
& Lucey, Williams oeong 74 Wiliam Hall, SUNY Geneseo 25:56.9 12; ﬁia;e :]‘:eize\r}’erenzorge Fox ;Zj:?
19. Matt Carter, Connecticut Col. 25234 (> AdamSage. 4d-Soripps 25579 433 Thaine Nederveld, Calvin 26:14.9
20. Cory Kgnnedy, Rensselaer 25:23.7 76. lan Kelly, Luther 25579 134 Tom AItle.r, Luther‘ 26:15.7
21. Scott Sikorski, Rochester 25:25.5 77.  Matt Kusak, WashU 25:58.5 135. Max Aldrich, Lewis & Clark 26:15.8
22. Ja.cob Qreen, War.tt.)urg 25:26.1 78.  Adam Shah, John Carroll 25:58.7 136. Jason Gibbons, Rensselaer 26:15.8
23. Elias Lindgren, Williams 25:26.3 79.  Noah Jorgenson, Central College  25:59.0 137. Peter LaRochelle, Haverford 26:16.0
24. Derek Fearon, Pomona-Pitzer 25291 80, Hassan Eissa, RIT 25:59.3 138. Ryan Tobin, NYU 26:16.1
25. Caleb Silver, Central College 25:293 81, Jeff Candell, WashU 25595 139. Julian Watson, Loras 26:16.6
26. Emmanuel Leblond, Johns 25296 82, Justin Krause, Wis-Whitewater ~ 25:59. 140 Jacob Hsu, Camegie Mellon 26:16.7
s 83. Mitchell Dailey, Rensselaer 25:59.9 141. Ivan Appleton, Tufts 26:16.7
27. Ga;gpli\(/ilﬁglhennon, Johns 25297 g4 Ned Farrington, Bates 26:00.2 122 ?en IF/IeIIor, CUocI;y ;21??
. 85. Alex Mills, George Fox 26:00.2 - JoelLemna, Icago AL
28. Paul Suflita, Brockport St. 25:29. ' i :
25, Anrow Guimond, Norh Gerval 25505 - MathewRyan Wis-Stow 20002 18 SamORovie Ctak 200
(L) , 2;' Eimon ,f.isks am, Willams 52:8?'3 146. Nicholas Taubenheim 26:18.9
. . Henry Pick, :01. : - e
30. Gu\r;v?i stﬂi}fvr;gteer} 25:30.8 Cgremont-Mu dd-Seripps . C!aremont-Mudd-Scrlpps .
31. Joe Backus, John Carroll 25:30.9 89 Eli Boesch Dining, Bates 26:01.7 - Gavin Grass, George Fox 20191
32. Jeffrey Love, Connecticut Col. 25:32.7  90- John Hood, UChicago 26:01.8 123 éonatrlfndCraug, Ren§se;\l/|aellr 2213;
33. EzraRuggles, SUNY Geneseo ~ 25:334 1. Aaron Bratt, Haverford 26:020  hiine Ay:n ORnar’ Gameg'eF eron .
34. Connor Lancial, Wartburg 25:336 92. Jared Briant, Rhodes 26:02.1 151' Ln rews ;SS;(- Ve;/orrgt;s o 26:20.7
35, Henry Hardart, MIT o534 93. Corey Fairchild, Wis.-La Crosse ~ 26:02.3 by vx?ﬁcg d‘; aj Ié Z ourg 60,9
36.  Andrew Mah, MIT 05348 94, Matthew Hornung, WashU 26:03.1 1o N 't |_0 tarv'v_”_OW oin om0
37.  Spencer Schultz, Wis -Stout 25:356 29 Logan Horst, Messiah 26:03.3 o e 1
38, Connor Riss, North Central (IL) P 96. Andrew Hutchinson, Messiah 26:03.5 154. Nath.anlel Leighninger, Haverford ~ 26:21.5
39' Alex HiIIyard‘ SUNY Geneseo 25:36-4 97. Cameron Hatler, Pomona-Pitzer 26:04.9 155. Corpln Green, Lynchburg. 26:21.7
40' Lioyd Young1 St. John's (MN) 25:37'2 98. Miles Takiguchi, Vassar 26:05.2 156. Daniel Chen, Johns Hopkins 26:22.0
41' Morgan Shirlley-.Fairbairn 25:37-8 99. Dylan May, Southern Virginia 26:05.5 157. Thomas. Penney, WashU 26:22.6
: Wartburg ’ = 100. Theo Dassin, Amherst 26:05.5 198 Max Svienty, North Central (IL) 26:23.0
42, Brandan Knepper, Calvin 25380 101. Austin Gappa, George Fox 26:05.6 199 Thomas Rohr, North Central (IL)  26:23.4
43. Vedang Lad, MIT 25393 102. Jack Barbour, UChicago 26:056 160. Timothy Boyce, St. Lawrence 202
44.  Aidan Cantine, Swarthmore 05419 103. Jonas Larson, Johns Hopkins 26:07.0 161. Dan Anderson, Wis.-Whitewater 26:24.7
45. Bradshaw Lathbury, Berry 25423  104. Will Spollen, Williams 26:07.4 162. Carlo Dannenfelsgr, Loras 26:24.8
46. Braden Nicholson, North Central ~ 25:43.0  105. Ryan Stracke, Pacific Lutheran ~ 26:07.5 105 Zander Kessler, Middlebury 26:25.0
(L) 106. Nigel Neibel, North Central (IL) ~ 26:07.6  164. Anthony Rodriguez, Babson 26:25.4
47.  Sam Schmitz, Wartburg 25:432  107. Colin McLaughlin, Carnegie 26:08.3 165 Owen Johnson, Middlebury 26:26.1
48. Dillon McClary, SUNY Geneseo  25:43.2 Mellon 166. Brett Lucas, Emory e
49. Ryan Champa, John Carroll 25:43.7 108. Mason Shea, Wis.-Eau Claire 26:08.8  167. Will Sheehy, Swarthmore 26:27.3
50.  Nikhil DeNatale, Williams 25:43.9 109. Connor Wooding, Rensselaer 26:09.1  168. Mohammed Bati, Augsburg 26:27.4
51. Matthew Coyle, Camegie Mellon ~ 25:44.4  110. Will Salony, Trinity (TX) 26:09.2 169 Logan Singer, CWRU it
52. Charles Scharf, Washingtonand ~ 25:44.6 111 David Lynn, St. Olaf 26:09.9  170. James Boyle, Colboy 25275
Lee 112. Raymond Ingersoll, UC Santa 26:10.0 171. Aidan Matthai, Wis.-La Crosse 26:27.6
Cruz 172. Eric Anderson, UC Santa Cruz 26:27.7
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Pos. Name, School Time Pos. Name, School Time Pos. Name, School Time
173. Daniel Fajardo, 26:27.9  231. Max Cluss, Middlebury 26:55.7 Frank Csorba, Lynchburg DNF
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 232. Liam O'Reilly, CWRU 26:56.3 Travis Martin, Trinity (CT) DNF
174. Jonathan Cobb, Lynchburg 26:28.1  233. Andrew Harrell, Hamilton 26:56.4
175. Luke Witvliet, Calvin 26:28.3  234. Arthur Beyer, Johns Hopkins 26:57.0
176. Andrew Skemp, St. Olaf 26:28.6 235, Brian Brooks, WPI 26:57.6
177. Alec Gironda, Middlebury 26:29.2  236. Luke Holland, UC Santa Cruz 26:58.1
178. David Reynolds., WPI 26:294  237. Patrick Smyth, Rensselaer 26:58.4
179. Luke Lorenz, Middlebury 26:29.9  238. Jordan Berger, Lebanon Valley 26:58.5
180. Scott Masterson, Emory 26:30.6  239. John Nice, Otterbein 27:00.5
12; JWi” Hboém;””:LcaWi” ;22;5 240. Matt Scardigno, Connecticut Col. ~ 27:02.4
- Jacob belha, Loras 2. 241. Kevin Montresor, St. Olaf 27:02.9
183. Casey Orton, UC Santa Cruz 26:32.1  242. Alexander Kane, Dickinson 27:03.2
184. Elias Ritzke, Wis.-La Crosse 26:32.3  243. Alex Ivanov, Carnegie Mellon 27:03.3
185. Atticus Hempel, Swarthmore 26:32.5 244, Craig Hundley, Carthage 27:03.5
186. Justin Pecore, Emory 26:33.0  245. Liam Carcich, Colby 27:04.8
187. Daniel Ferrante, Christopher 26:33.5  246. Cooper Knorr, Stockton 27:05.4
Newport 247. Connor Havens, Manchester 27:05.9
122- ?rel‘:VBTOpO'y'k M:‘;h"diSt ; 22:22-2 248. Martin Horne, Tufts 27:07.3
- Jack baronski, Marywoo %0 249 Bill Daily, Otterbein 27:07.9
190. Sean Enright, Johns Hopkins 26:35.3 250. Brooks )Il:’eters Bovidein 27:08.6
191. Joseph Jaster, CWRU 26:35.7 251. Shane Artis, D’eSaIes 27:09.3
12?- gurteé_"r:"be\’;‘\}_'\"os”t”t tJ”'O” ;gigg-g 252. Jeff Joseph, Mount Union 27:09.8
- ale Bishop, VVis.-stou 96.2 953 Peter Buckley, Haverford 27:10.1
194. MattheV\./ Kleiman, Johns Hopkins  26:36.3 554 \walter Moak, Oberlin 27:13.8
122- :?Vacv!:f!'“’he”ﬁ“"g Gte”eseo ;Z-g;-g 255. Victor Kering, Bates 27:14.3
. lan Williams, Wis.-Stou :37.
J 256. Andrew Mottur, Bates 27:14.9
197. Nicholas Lyndaker, St. Lawrence  26:39.3 257. Michael McCann, Marywood 27:15.6
198. Alexander Gadin, WashU 26:40.3 258. Andrew Pahnke, Emory 27:16.4
199. Tommy Naiman, John Carroll 26:40.4 250. Krishna Kakani. Bates 27:16.8
200. Grant Ferguson, George Fox 26:140.5 560 Forrest Long, I\/’Iount hien 27:16.8
201. Nick Hardin, W|§.-Wh|tewater 26:42.0 261. Shef West, Middlebury 27:18.7
202. Parker Huhn, Wis.-La Crosse 26:42.4 262. Aidan Nathan, CWRU 27:20.2
203. Sam Llaneza, Lynchburg 26:42.9 563 Stephen Ulrich, Mount Union 27:21.0
204. Bradyn Olmstead, Millikin 26:43.3 264. Mason Kutz. Mount Union 27:28.8
205. Miles Colescott, Haverford 26:43.7 565 Dan Spellma’m UChicago 27:29.2
206. Cal Yackin, Otterbein 26:43.8 r— v
e 266. Caden Hildenbrand, George Fox  27:31.5
207. Dominic I_Delmoro,.John Carroll 26:44.0 567 jacob Buit, Calvin 27:33.7
208. Luke CoII!ns, UChicago 26:444 968 Eric Swinson, Calvin 27:34.0
209. Walter Teitelbaum, UC Santa 261445 569 Chris Verstandig, Connecticut 27:34.4
Cruz Col.
R ey I 26:454 270, Jaad Stout, Wis.-Stout 27:34.7
211. Jay Figgins, Otterbein 26:45'6 271. Harry Harwood, Connecticut Col.  27:34.9
212. Miles Christensen, . 261459 272 Tor Hotung-Davidsen, Lynchburg ~ 27:35.3
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps .
L ) 273. David Evans, Emory 27:35.8
213. Gage Beireis, Otterbein 26:46.1
. 274. Stephen Henry, CWRU 27:36.4
214. Marko Kovacevic, Lynchburg 26:46.7 )
275. Matthew Thomas, Wis.-Stout 27:37.9
215. Connor Vachon, Hope 26:47.1
216. Jonathan Norton, Connecticut 26:47.2 276. Gordon Doore, Colby S
" col ’ o 277. Walter Wagude, Tufts 27:49.4
217. Sam Kartsonis, Bates 26:48.0 278. Noah anfln, Lebano‘n Valley 27549.7
218. Chris Gould, Colby 26:48.1 279. Liam Walits, Otterbein . 27:53.7
219. Ethan Hinderman, Wis.-Stout 26:49.1 280 Isgac Clark, Merchant.Marlne 27:57.3
220. Chris Allen, Wis.-Whitewater 26:492 281. Nick Wong, Mount Union 27:58.7
221. Robert St. Clair, CWRU 26:49.4 282. Nick Peterson, Colby 28:00.2
222. Femando Ribeiro Duraes, WashU  26:50.5 283 Wyatt Kelly, Loras 28:009
223. Cy Chittenden, UChicago 26:50.5 284 Ja.ke Pearl, Keene State ‘ 28:03.6
224. Luke Wilson, Berea 26:50.9 285 W|.II MagCudden, Wis.-Whitewater 28:03.8
225. Tobias L'Esperance-Kerckhof, 26:51.1 286. Oliver Witt, WashU 28:10.5
Trinity (CT) 287. Evan Ensslin, Tufts 28:14.9
226. Emile Sow, UChicago 26:52.0 288. Luke Brennan, Tufts 28:32.2
227. Brendan Mellitt, Connecticut Col. ~ 26:52.0 ~ 289. Amokrane Aouchiche, Tufts 28:38.2
228. Benjamin Fanta, TCNJ 26:53.1 Connor McCroy, Lynchburg 28:46.5
229. Anders Cote, St. Olaf 26:53.3 Julian Munoz, St. Olaf 28:52.1
230. Aidan Mayer, Vassar 26:53.6 Calvin Cummings, Tufts 29:27.4
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HISTORY

Year
1973

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Champion
Ashland

Mount Union
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Occidental

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Carleton

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Brandeis

St. Thomas (MN)
Luther

St. Thomas (MN)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Oshkosh
Rochester (NY)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Williams
Williams

Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Calvin

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Oshkosh
Calvin

Calvin

Wis.-La Crosse
Calvin

NYU

SUNY Cortland
North Central (IL)
Haverford

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)

St. Olaf

North Central (IL)
Wis.-Eau Claire
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Pomona-Pitzer
*Canceled
Pomona-Pitzer
MIT

Coach
Paul Armor

Jim Wuske

Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Steve Haas

Points
66

105
91

109
149

Glen Behnke/Allen Carius 60
Glen Behnke/Allen Carius 85

Bill Huych
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Norman Levine
Larry Russ
Kent Finanger
Larry Russ
Allen Carius
John Zupanc
John Zupanc
John Zupanc
Tim Hale
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Peter Farwell
Peter Farwell
Phil Esten
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Brian Diemer
Don Fritsch
John Zupanc
Brian Diemer
Brian Diemer
Don Fritsch
Brian Diemer

Nicholas McDonough

Steve Patrick
Allen Carius
Tom Donnelly
Allen Carius
Allen Carius

Phil Lundin

Allen Carius

Dan Schwamberger
Allen Carius

Allen Carius

Allen Carius

Jordan Carpenter

Kyle Flores
Riley Macon

121
89
51
52
76
98
51
67
66
55
87
139
107
32
98
83
86
94
106
84
65
80
66
48
107
94
37
128

50
87
110
167

84
130
135
60
57
43
164

80
82

*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the 2020 championship was canceled.

Runner-Up

UAlbany

North Central (IL)
Occidental
Occidental

Cal Poly Humboldt
Cal Poly Humboldt
Luther

Cal Poly Humboldt
Augustana (IL)
Brandeis
Brandeis

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Rochester (NY)
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Mount Union
Calvin

Keene St.

Keene St.

Calvin

Calvin
Wis.-Stevens Point
North Central (IL)
Calvin

NYU

Haverford

North Central (IL)
Williams

North Central (IL)
Haverford

Calvin

Haverford

North Central (IL)
St. Olaf

Williams

SUNY Geneseo
Wis.-La Crosse
WashU

North Central (IL)

MIT
Wartburg

Points

172
172
148
1M
132
152
151
93
125
107
89
89
89
150
72
78
75
118
100
147
114
123
110
91
94
96
122
100
87
140
122
128
137
17
92
150
115
181
104
172
188
188
86
143
144
204
196
110
182

112
129

Host or Site
Wheaton (IL)

Wheaton (IL)
Brandeis
CWRU

CWRU
Augustana (IL)
Augustana (IL)
Rochester (NY)
Carthage
Fredonia

Chris. Newport
Ohio Wesleyan
Emory
Fredonia

Hope

WashU
Augustana (IL)
Grinnell

Chris. Newport
Union (NY)
Grinnell
Moravian
Wis.-La Crosse
Augustana (IL)
MIT

Dickinson
Wis.-Oshkosh
Whitworth
Augustana (IL)
St. Olaf
Hanover
Wis.-Eau Claire
Ohio Wesleyan
Wilmington (OH)
St. Olaf
Hanover
Baldwin Wallace
Wartburg
Wis.-Oshkosh
Rose-Hulman

Hanover
Wilmington (OH)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Splading
Principia
Wis.-Oshkosh
Spalding

Spalding
Olivet College

History



TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS [ ils 2

John Carroll 2
North Central (IL) 19 Ashland 1
Calvin 4 Brandeis 1
Wis.-Oshkosh 4 Connecticut Col. 1
Wis.-La Crosse 3 Hamilton 1
Pomona-Pitzer 2 Lynchburg 1
St. Thomas (MN) 2 Neb. Wesleyan 1
Williams 2 Principia 1
Ashland 1 Puget Sound 1
Brandeis 1 Rochester (NY) 1
Carleton 1 St. Lawrenece 1
Haverford 1 St. Olaf 1
Luther 1 Stevenson 1
Mount Union 1 Trinity (CT) 1
NYU 1 UMass Boston 1
Occidental 1 UMass Dartmouth 1
Rochester (NY) 1 UMass Lowell 1
St. Olaf 1 Wheaton (IL) 1
SUNY Cortland 1 Widener 1
Wis.-Eau Claire 1 Wis.-Eau Claire 1
MIT 1 Wis.-La Crosse 1
(Note: Totals include co-championships.) Wis.-Stevens Point 1

Wis.-Stout 1

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

rocstom L) ° CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

Augustana (IL) 3

Haverford 3

Wis.-Platteville 3 TEAM SCORE | | |

Carleton 5 32—North Central (IL) (Dan Mayer 1, John Weigel 2, Brian Henz 5, Jim
Dickerson 6, Matt Brill 18), 1993.

St. Thomas (MN) 2

Wartburg 2

History



INDIVIDUAL TITLES

2—Dale Kramer, Carleton, 1976-77; David Terronez, Augustana (IL), 1988-89; Josh Moen, Wartburg, 2003-04; lan LeMere, Wis.-Platteville, 2015-16. Alex

Phillip, John Caroll 2021-22

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

5 miles—24:27, Steve Foster, Ashland, 1973, and Vin Fleming, UMass Lowell, 1975.

8,000 meters—23:27.6, Alex Phillip, John Carroll, 2021.

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Steve Foster
David Moller

Vin Fleming
Dale Kramer
Dale Kramer
Dan Henderson
Steve Hunt

Jeff Milliman
Mark Whalley
Nicholas Manciu
Tony Bluell

Mark Beeman
James White
Arnie Schraeder
Jukka Tammisuo
David Terronez
David Terronez
Seamus McElligott
Sandu Rebenciuc
Gary Wasserman
Dan Mayer
Jeremie Perry
John Weigel
Matt Brill

Brett Altergott
Erik Dieckman
Dave Davis

Tim McCoskey
J.B. Haglund
Ryan Bak

Josh Moen

Josh Moen

Neal Holtschulte
Macharia Yuot
Tyler Sigl

Peter Kosgei
Ricky Flynn
Anders Hulleberg
Ben Sathre

Tim Nelson
Michael LeDuc
Grant Wintheiser
lan LaMere

lan LeMere
Darin Lau
Dhruvil Patel
Patrick Watson
*Canceled

Alex Phillip

Alex Phillip

Ashland
Rochester (NY)
UMass Lowell
Carleton
Carleton
Wheaton (IL)
UMass Boston
North Central (IL)
Principia

St. Thomas (MN)
North Central (IL)
Brandeis

UMass Dartmouth
Wis.-Stevens Point
St. Lawrence
Augustana (IL)
Augustana (IL)
Haverford
Augustana (IL)
Neb. Wesleyan
North Central (IL)
Williams

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
Puget Sound
North Central (IL)
Haverford

Trinity (CT)
Wartburg
Wartburg
Williams
Widener
Wis.-Platteville
Hamilton
Lynchburg
Haverford

St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Stout
Connecticut Col.
St. Olaf
Wis.-Platteville
Wis.-Platteville
Wis.-Eau Claire
North Central (IL)
Stevenson

John Carroll
John Carroll

24:27
24:39
24:27
24:56
25:44
23:54
24:12.1
25:20.2
25:25
26:06
23:46
24:44.71
25:35
26:47
24:19.3
24:43.2
23:58
24:46.61
24:26
24:50.4
24:29.8
24:41.8
23:57.5
23:57
25:06
24:58.27
23:42.3
24:47.8
24:16
25:01.1
24:34.4
24:28.7
25:13.8
26:31
24:24
24:22.03
25:09.8
24:22.2
23:44.27
24:26.8
24:29.3
23:44.9
23:35.4
23:40.4
24:03.6
24:24.5
24:13.9

23:27.6
24:37.6

Race Distance 1973-75: 5 miles; 1976-2019: 8,000 meters.

*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the 2020 championship was canceled.

History



TOP 25 FASTEST FINISHES OF ALL-TIME (8,000 METERS)

All-Time
1

A w N

@ N o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20

22
23
24
25

Year

2021
2021
2015
2021
2016
1999
2021
2011
2014
1983
2011
1983
2014
1999
1999
1978
1983
2021
1996
2021
2014
1995
1999
1995
1989

Place

2 N2 W00 =200 W-=2WNNNMNN-=22 22D w2 DN -

Name

Alex Phillip
Elias Lindgren
lan LaMere
Henry Pick

lan LaMere
Dave Davis
Aidan Ryan
Ben Sathre
Grant Wintheiser
Tony Bluell

Lee Berube
Peter Wareham
Colin Cotton
Colin Young
Tim McCoskey
Dan Henderson
Brian Smith
Simon Heys
Matt Brill

David Fassbender
Josh Thorson
John Weigel
Thor Esbensen
Matt Brill

David Terronez

School

John Carroll
Williams
Wis.-Platteville
Claremont-M-S
Wis.-Platteville
Puget Sound
Williams

St. Thomas (MN)
St. Olaf

North Central (IL)
SUNY Geneseo
St. Thomas (MN)
Williams

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wheaton (IL)

St. Thomas (MN)
Wilmington (OH)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Whitewater
Wis.-Eau Claire
North Central (IL)
Neb. Wesleyan
North Central (IL)
Augustana (IL)

Time

23:27.6
23:30.3
23:35.4
23:40.4
23:40.4
23:42.3
23:42.8
23:44.3
23:44.9
23:46

23:49.6
23:50

23:51.3
23:51.9
23:53.3
23:54

23:56

23:57.0
23:57

23:57.1
23:57.1
23:57.5
23:57.8
23:57.9
23:58

History



1st 2nd 3rd

Team (Years Participated)

Adrian (1973)

Albion (1980-81-2003-10)

Allegheny (1973-74-76-77-2002-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-15-16)

Alma (1973-74)

American (P.R.) (1977-87-88-89)

Amherst (2003-07-08-09-14-15-16-17-18-19-21)

Anderson (IN) (1999-2000-05-07)

Aquinas (1974-78)

Ashland (1973-77)

Augustana (L) (1973-74-75-76-77-79-80-81-84-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-96-2007-08-15)

Baldwin Wallace (1973-77-78-79-80-81-82-83)

Bates (1975-77-99-2004-11-12-13-18-19-21-22)

Benedictine (IL) (1975-77)

Berea (2018-19)

Bethany (WV) (1978-80-82)

Binghamton (1975-79-80-93)

Bowdoin (1995-2001-02-06-07-11-12)

Brandeis (1974-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-95-97-98-2008-09-10)

Bridgewater (VA) (2013-14)

Brooklyn (1975)

Cal Poly Humboldt (1976-77-78-79)

Calvin (1977-79-80-87-88-89-90-91-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-
09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Carleton (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-92-93-94-95-96-2004-05-07-13-14-17-18-19)

Carnegie Mellon (1976-77-80-81-82-83-86-87-88-96-98-2003-05-06-07-08-09-10-12-14-15-
16-17-18-19-21-22)

Carthage (1976-77)

Central (IA) (1973-74-80-2012-13-14-15)

Centre (2004-05-06-08-10-11)

Chris. Newport (1984-94-2015-16-17)

Claremont-M-S (1989-93-2000-01-02-06-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Coast Guard (1977-78-79-89-2000)

Colby (2013-14-19-21-22)

Colorado Col. (1990-96-2003-07-09-10-11)

Concordia Chicago (1974)

Connecticut Col. (2002-22)

CWRU (1973-74-75-76-77-85-86-2003-08-12-18-19-21-22)

DePauw (1973-74-2001-04-17-18)

Dickinson (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14)

Dubuque (1976-77)

East. Mennonite (1978-79)

Eastern Conn. St. (1975)

Elizabethtown (1999-2001-02-04-09-10-11-15)

Emory(1976-83-84-85-86-87-92-99-2000-01-02-03-04-07-08-09-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Ferris St. (1975-76)

Fitchburg St. (1975-80-83)

Franklin & Marshall (1977-83-95)

Fredonia (1973-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-84-92)

Frostburg St. (1979-80-81-82-83-84-85-90-91-96-97-98)

Gettysburg (1975-76-78-79-94)

George Fox

Grinnell (1973-90-91-2008-10)

Grove City (1973-76)

Gust. Adolphus (1990)

Hamilton (2015)

Hamline (1973-74-75-76-77-83-2000-01-05-06-09-10-11)

Haverford (1978-79-80-82-85-86-87-89-90-91-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Heidelberg (1997-98-99-2006-07-08-09)

Hope (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-83-90)

Ithaca (1985-88-89-90-92-96-2000-01-02-19)

John Carroll (1974-75-77-2019-21-22)

Johns Hopkins (1977-2011-12-13-14-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Kalamazoo (1973-74)

Keene St. (1974-75-76-77-78-80-81-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-09)
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Best Finish (Year[s])
30th (1973)

14th (1981)

3rd (2006-09)
26th (1973)

7th (1977)

4th (2017)

17th (2005)

13th (1974)

1st (1973)

2nd (1980)

10th (1983)

6th (1977-2012)
30th (1975)

24th (2018)

19th (1982)

20th (1993)

8th (2002)

1st (1983)

31st (2013)

39th (1975)

2nd (1976-77-79)
1st (2000-03-04-06)

1st (1980)
6th (1981)

32nd (1976)
6th (2013)
22nd (2005)
3rd (2017)
5th (2016)
12th (1978)
5th (2014)
15th (1990)
41st (1974)
20th (2002)
7th (1986)
13th (2004)
5th (2010)
41st (1976)
26th (1978)
24th (1975)
14th (2001-10)
12th (1986)
7th (1976)
9th (1983)
14th (1977)
3rd (1981)
8th (1982-83)
10th (1976)
17th (2022)
14th (1991)
19th (1973)
14th (1990)
21st (2015)
4th (1973-83)
1st (2010)

15th (1997)

6th (1980)

9th (2001)

4th (2021-22)
5th (2019)

22nd (1973)

2nd (1999-2000)

History



Team (Years Participated) Yrs. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  Best Finish (Year[s])

Kenyon (2000) 1 0 0 00 0 13th (2000)
La Verne (2012) 1 0 0 00 0 31st (2012)
Lincoln (PA) (1977) 1 0 0 00 0 52nd (1977)
Lock Haven (1977) 1 0 0 00 0 38th (1977)
Loras (2003-11-13-14-15-16-17-21-22) 9 0 0 00 0 9th (2017)
Luther (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-84-85-86-87-88-89-2006-07-10-12-13) 19 1 1 10 2 1st (1985)
Lynchburg (1978-79-80-82-91-92-93-2009-10-11-12-21-22) 13 0 0 00 0 13th (1991)
Macalester (1973) 1 0 0 00 0 24th (1973)
Manchester (2009-11-12-13) 4 0 0 0O 0 26th (2009)
Marist (1974-75-76-77) 4 0 0 00 0 23rd (1975)
Mary Washington (1990) 1 0 0 00 0 18th (1990)
Middlebury (2010-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22) 12 0 0 00 0 7th (2013)
Millersville (1973-75-77-78-79) 5 0 0 00 0 7th (1973-75-79)
MIT (1975-76-79-80-81-82-84-85-86-94-99-2001-10-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22) 22 1 1 00 0 1st (2021)
Mount Union (1973-74-75-76-77-78-82-84-85-89-95-96-97-2001-02-05-06-08-09-14-16-22) 22 1 1 01 1 1st (1974)
Muhlenberg (2006) 1 0 0 00 0 29th (2006)
Muskingum (1974) 1 0 0 0O 0 30th (1974)
Neb. Wesleyan (1973-74-76-77-89-94-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-17) 22 0 0 12 0 3rd (2001)
North Central (IL) (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94- 49 19 16 52 1 1st (1975-76-78-79-81-

95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

82-87-92-93-97-98-
99-2009-11-12-14-16-

17-18)
North Park (1973-74) 25th (1973)
Notre Dame de Namur (1987) 21st (1987)
NYU (2003-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-16-17) 1st (2007)
Oberlin (1974) 31st (1974)
Occidental (1974-75-76-77-80-82-83-85-86-88-90-91-92-94-95-2006-07-11-16-17) 1st (1977)

Ohio Northern (1975-2006-07-08-16-17)

Ohio Wesleyan (1976-79-2010)

Olivet (1973-74-75)

Oswego St. (1973)

Otterbein (1974-76-77-84-86-87-88-94-95-2018-19-21-22)

Plattsburgh St. (1974-75-78-79-81-94-95-97-99-2008)

Plymouth St. (1974-75-77)

Pomona-Pitzer (1978-79-80-81-82-93-2004-05-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)
Principia (1977)

11th (2008)
24th (1979)
33rd (1973)
14th (1973)

8th (1994)
9th (1978)
14th (1974)

1st (2019-21)

29th (1977)

Puget Sound (1999-2002-03) 21st (1999)
Redlands (1992) 20th (1992)
Rensselaer (1975-96-2016-17-18-19-21-22) 9th (2022)
Rhodes (2006-07-16-17-18) 17th (2018)
RIT (1976-77-80-82-83-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2006-09-17-18) 3rd (1985)
Roanoke (1980-81-83-85-86) 20th (1985)
Rochester (NY) (1974-76-77-79-80-81-82-83-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2010-11-12) 1st (1991)
Rose-Hulman (1974-2014) 18th (1974)
Rowan (1974-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-91-92-93-2017) 3rd (1982)

Saint John’s (MN) (1973-74-76-77-81-82-83-84-85-87-88-89-91-92-95-96-97-98-99-2000-05-
06-07-08)

OO0 0000 0CO0OO0ONOCOOCODOCODOO 0 ~00

OO0 2000000000000 O0OOONO~0O0

O 2 O0O0NO 2000000000000 O0OO0ODO0OOO0OOoO
N-20-_20NO0OO0OO0CO0OO0CDO0OO0CO0OO0O0O0OCOO0OOO~0O0

WO OO0 00000 ~~000000OO0O~~000O0

4th (1984-98)

Scranton (1975) 0 0 00 0 35th (1975)
Sewanee (1974-75-79-81) 0 0 00 0 21st (1981)
Simpson (1986) 0 0 00O 0 9th (1986)
Slippery Rock (1976-77-78) 0 0 00 0 19th (1976)
St. Joseph’s (ME) (1983-84-85-86-87-88) 0 0 00 0 7th (1988)
St. Lawrence (1978-84-85-86-87-89-94-97-99-2000-02-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-19) 0 0o 11 0 3rd (2010)
St. Olaf (1973-74-76-77-78-79-2002-04-08-09-11-12-13-14-15-16-18-19-21-22) 1 1 01 1 1st (2013)
St. Thomas (MN) (1975-76-78-79-80-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-97-98-99-2000- 2 0 22 4 1st (1984-86)
01-02-09-14-18-19)
Stony Brook (1975) 1 0 0 0O 0 28th (1975)
SUNY Brockport (1976) 1 0 0 00 0 21st (1976)
SUNY Cortland (1986-87-88-91-93-97-98-99-2006-07-08-09-11-12-13-14) 16 1 0o 11 1 1st (2008)
SUNY Geneseo (2003-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22) 19 0 1 21 0 2nd (2016)
SUNY Oneonta (2016-18-19) 3 0 0 0O 0 22nd (2016)
Susquehanna (1984) 1 0 0 0O 0 21st (1984)
TCNJ (1997-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-16) 1 0 0 00 0 8th (2001-06)
Thiel (1976-77) 2 0 0 0O 0 39th (1976)
Trine (1975-76-77) 3 0 0 0O 0 10th (1977)
Trinity (CT) (2000-06-07-08) 4 0 0 00 0 7th (2008)
Trinity (TX) (2012) 1 0 0 00 0 32nd (2012)
Tufts (1996-98-99-2000-01-03-04-05-07-11-12-13-14-15-18-21-22) 16 0 0 0O 1 5th (2005)
History 10



Team (Years Participated)

UAlbany (1973-74-77-78-83-84-91-92-93)

UChicago (1973-74-76-77-2004-05-13-15-18-19-21-22)

UC San Diego (1984-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98)

UC Santa Cruz (2017-19-22)

UMass Boston (1974-75-77-78-79-1987)

UMass Dartmouth (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-84-85-89-90)

UMass Lowell (1973-76)

Ursinus (1980-81)

Vassar (2021)

Wabash (1973-74-77-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-2010-11-12-13-14-15)

Wartburg (1988-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Wash. & Lee (1975-95-16)

WashU (1974-76-97-2006-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Wesleyan (CT) (2005-06-15)

Westfield St. (1975-77-87)

Westminster (MO) (1974-77)

Wheaton (IL) (1973-74-76-84-85-2005-11-12)

Whittier (2016)

Whitworth (2008-10)

Widener (2014)

Willamette (2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-15)

Williams (1975-77-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-
16-17-18-19-21)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1998-99-2009-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-21)

Wis.-La Crosse (1982-83-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08-09-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1985-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-2000-01-02-03-05-06-08-10-11-13-
15-21)

Wis.-Platteville (2000-01-04-06-07-09-10-15)

Wis.-River Falls (1977)

Wis.-Stevens Point (1982-83-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-96-97-98-99-2001-02-03-04-07-08-10)

Wis.-Stout (1981-2014-17-18-19-22)

Wis.-Whitewater (1994-95-97-99-2000-03-21-22)

Wooster (1973)

WPI (2021)

York (PA) (1976-2017)

Yrs.
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Best Finish (Year[s])
2nd (1973)
9th (2005)
8th (1992)
19th (2022)
8th (1978)
4th (1980)
8th (1976)
16th (1980)
21st (2021)
3rd (1995)
2nd (2022)
21st (1995)
2nd (2018)
11th (2015)
19th (1987)
21st (1974)
4th (1985)
23rd (2016)
28th (2010)
20th (2014)
5th (2002-04)
1st (1994-95)

1st (2015)
1st (1996-2001-05)

1st (1988-89-90-2002)

4th (2010)
23rd (1977)

2nd (2003)

10th (1981)

5th (1999-2021)
16th (1973)
32nd (2021)
29th (2017)

History
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ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1973

® NN~

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Ashland, 66

(Tie) UAIbany and North Central (IL), 172

Hamline, 200

Saint John’s (MN), 217
Augustana (IL), 226
Millersville, 230
Luther, 238

Mount Union, 242
St. Olaf, 251
Carleton, 256
CWRU, 311

Baldwin Wallace, 357
Oswego St., 380
Hope, 428

Wooster, 438

Neb. Wesleyan, 439
Wabash, 498

Grove City, 506
Fredonia, 526
Wheaton (IL), 531
Kalamazoo, 580
UMass Lowell, 592
Macalester, 607
North Park, 645
Alma, 659

DePauw, 668
Allegheny, 679
Central (IA), 817
Adrian, 819
UChicago, 833
Grinnell, 868

Olivet, 1,035.

1974
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Mount Union, 105
Occidental, 148

North Central (IL), 174
Brandeis, 184
Augustana (IL), 207
Carleton, 280
Hamline, 293

Luther, 295

Neb. Wesleyan, 318
Rochester (NY), 371
Saint John’s (MN), 376
St. Olaf, 400

Aquinas, 406
Plymouth St., 422
CWRU, 452
Plattsburgh St., 455
Rowan, 494
Rose-Hulman, 496
UAlbany, 497

Keene St.,, 518
Westminster (MO), 536
Hope, 537

UMass Boston, 543

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

UChicago, 575
Wabash, 594
North Park, 639
Wheaton (IL), 658
Otterbein, 705
Marist, 728
Muskingum, 756

(Tie) DePauw and Oberlin, 826

John Carroll, 938
Olivet, 939
WashU, 949
Allegheny, 951
Kalamazoo, 956
Sewanee, 1,035
Alma, 1,093
Central (IA), 1,105

Concordia Chicago, 1,185.

1975
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North Central (IL), 91
Occidental, 111
Brandeis, 151
Carleton, 200
UMass Dartmouth, 214
Keene St., 236
Millersville, 278
Mount Union, 285
Rowan, 288

St. Thomas (MN), 296
UMass Boston, 316
Bates, 323

CWRU, 334

Hope, 339

Hamline, 413

Luther, 441
Augustana (IL), 458
MIT, 464

Williams, 501
Plattsburgh St., 524
Gettysburg, 552
Plymouth St., 586
Marist, 611

Eastern Conn. St., 622
Ferris St., 628
Binghamton, 681
John Carroll, 690
Stony Brook, 691
Westfield St., 702
Benedictine (IL), 775
Ohio Northern, 778
Trine, 794
Rensselaer, 844
Wash. & Lee, 992
Scranton, 1,018
Olivet, 1,058
Sewanee, 1,074
Fitchburg St., 1,075
Brooklyn, 1,154.

1976
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40.
41.
42.

North Central (IL), 109
Cal Poly Humboldt, 132
Brandeis, 192
Carleton, 203

Mount Union, 253
Occidental, 263

Ferris St., 285

UMass Lowell, 292

St. Olaf, 310
Gettysburg, 338

St. Thomas (MN), 346
Rowan, 362

Luther, 367
Augustana (IL), 369
Trine, 402

Rochester (NY), 431
Keene St., 451

UMass Dartmouth, 474
Slippery Rock, 509
CWRU, 517

SUNY Brockport, 553
Hamline, 556
Wheaton (IL), 604
Saint John’s (MN), 608

(Tie) Hope and Neb. Wesleyan, 642

Otterbein, 652

MIT, 665

Marist, 734

Carnegie Mellon, 736
Grove City, 745
Carthage, 801

Ohio Wesleyan, 802
Fredonia, 831

York (PA), 857

RIT, 1,043

. Allegheny, 1,055

UChicago, 1,092
Thiel, 1,138
WashU, 1,198
Dubuque, 1,251
Emory, 1,360.

1977
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Occidental, 149

Cal Poly Humboldt, 152
North Central (IL), 200
Mount Union, 207
Brandeis, 238

Bates, 247

American (P.R.), 313
Luther, 341

St. Olaf, 395

Trine, 448

Hamline, 475

UMass Boston, 476
Fredonia, 488

Franklin & Marshall, 495

All-Time Team Results
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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

Carleton, 510
Millersville, 524
Wabash, 528
Rochester (NY), 587
Williams, 620

Neb. Wesleyan, 623
CWRU, 631
Augustana (IL), 653
Wis.-River Falls, 657
Ashland, 658

Johns Hopkins, 660
UAlbany, 664

Saint John’s (MN), 692
Slippery Rock, 695

(Tie) Principia and Rowan, 722

Hope, 725

John Carroll, 763
Benedictine (IL), 800
Coast Guard, 825
Keene St., 830
Baldwin Wallace, 852
Westminster (MO), 863
Lock Haven, 865
UMass Dartmouth, 897
Calvin, 916

Carthage, 932

Marist, 933

Plymouth St., 938
Carnegie Mellon, 1,013
Dubuque, 1,081
Otterbein, 1,126

RIT, 1,220

Westfield St., 1,267
Allegheny, 1,305
UChicago, 1,434

Thiel, 1,582

Lincoln (PA), 1,661.

1978
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North Central (IL), 60
Luther, 151

St. Thomas (MN), 152
Cal Poly Humboldt, 158
St. Olaf, 209

Mount Union, 225
Fredonia, 226

UMass Boston, 258
Plattsburgh St., 291
Brandeis, 326
Baldwin Wallace, 342
Coast Guard, 344
Keene St., 349
Rowan, 388

Hope, 403

Millersville, 426
Gettysburg, 427
Carleton, 435

UMass Dartmouth, 451
UAlbany, 457
Pomona-Pitzer, 463
Slippery Rock, 490
Haverford, 500
Aquinas, 539

25.
26.
27.
28.

St. Lawrence, 558
East. Mennonite, 584
Bethany (WV), 850
Lynchburg, 913.

1979
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North Central (IL), 85
Cal Poly Humboldt, 93
Carleton, 130
Augustana (IL), 151
St. Thomas (MN), 202
Fredonia, 224
Millersville, 236
Brandeis, 267

St. Olaf, 314
Pomona-Pitzer, 319
Calvin, 342

Baldwin Wallace, 346
Luther, 352

Hope, 361

UMass Dartmouth, 384
Haverford, 406
Plattsburgh St., 433
Rowan, 441

UMass Boston, 451
Frostburg St., 495
Coast Guard, 505
Gettysburg, 523
Rochester (NY), 566
Ohio Wesleyan, 587
MIT, 600

Binghamton, 633
Lynchburg, 684

East. Mennonite, 687
Sewanee, 899.

1980

PN O RN

Carleton, 121
Augustana (IL), 125
Luther, 175

UMass Dartmouth, 183
St. Thomas (MN), 204
Hope, 215

North Central (IL), 219
Calvin, 275

Brandeis, 278
Rochester (NY), 319
Frostburg St., 332
Carnegie Mellon, 336
Rowan, 341

Fitchburg St., 349
Baldwin Wallace, 351
Ursinus, 387

MIT, 406

Fredonia, 410
Haverford, 443
Occidental, 452
Central (IA), 457
Pomona-Pitzer, 474
Keene St., 580
Binghamton, 584
Bethany (WV), 599
Albion, 611

27.
28.
29.

RIT, 679
Roanoke, 886
Lynchburg, 928.

1981

I N N

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

North Central (IL), 89
Brandeis, 107
Fredonia, 162
Rowan, 170
Carleton, 176
Carnegie Mellon, 207
Keene St., 216
UMass Dartmouth, 217
Saint John's (MN), 226
Wis.-Stout, 228
Hope, 233

Baldwin Wallace, 251
MIT, 270

Albion, 366
Pomona-Pitzer, 370
Frostburg St., 382
Rochester (NY), 384
Augustana (IL), 419
Ursinus, 445
Plattsburgh St., 539
Sewanee, 586
Roanoke, 632.

1982

PN O AN

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

North Central (IL), 51
Brandeis, 89

Rowan, 105

St. Thomas (MN), 115
Saint John’s (MN), 120
Fredonia, 209
Haverford, 227
Frostburg St., 232
Wis.-La Crosse, 236
Mount Union, 257
Baldwin Wallace, 274
Pomona-Pitzer, 289
Rochester (NY), 295
Wis.-Stevens Point, 341
UMass Dartmouth, 354
MIT, 379

RIT, 421

Carnegie Mellon, 464
Bethany (WV), 524
Occidental, 551
Lynchburg, 565.

1983

230N M ON >

- O

Brandeis, 52

North Central (IL), 89
St. Thomas (MN), 119
Hamline, 147
Wis.-Stevens Point, 153
Saint John’s (MN), 182
Rowan, 189

Frostburg St., 221
Fitchburg St., 266
Baldwin Wallace, 288
St. Joseph’s (ME), 299

All-Time Team Results
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Carnegie Mellon, 301
Wis.-La Crosse, 330
Hope, 335

Rochester (NY), 425
Occidental, 428

RIT, 426

UAlbany, 451

Franklin & Marshall, 462
Emory, 509

Roanoke, 528.

1984

PN O AN
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St. Thomas (MN), 76
North Central (IL), 89
Brandeis, 145

Saint John’s (MN), 148
Luther, 151

Wheaton (IL), 190
Mount Union, 211
Rowan, 236
Augustana (IL), 244
St. Lawrence, 297
UMass Dartmouth, 334
UC San Diego, 346
MIT, 350

St. Joseph’s (ME), 372
Frostburg St., 377
UAlbany, 378
Otterbein, 383
Fredonia, 436

Emory, 452

Chris. Newport, 493
Susquehanna, 538.

1985
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Luther, 98

North Central (IL), 150
RIT, 151

Wheaton (IL), 158

St. Thomas (MN), 169
St. Lawrence, 198
Wis.-Oshkosh, 219
MIT, 246

Saint John’s (MN), 264
Occidental, 272

(Tie) Ithaca and UMass Dartmouth, 273
Brandeis, 281

Rowan, 296

Mount Union, 314
Frostburg St., 332
Emory, 389

CWRU, 403

St. Joseph’s (ME), 429
Roanoke, 476
Haverford, 562.

1986

S o

St. Thomas (MN), 51
Wis.-La Crosse, 72
North Central (IL), 102
St. Lawrence, 140

RIT, 161

Wis.-Stevens Point, 218

7.
8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

CWRU, 265
Augustana (IL), 283
Simpson, 299

St. Joseph’s (ME), 305
Brandeis, 308
Emory, 318

Luther, 342

MIT, 347

Rowan, 348
Otterbein, 354
SUNY Cortland, 376
Carnegie Mellon, 412
Haverford, 428
Occidental, 454
Roanoke, 504.

1987

O N OR LN

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

North Central (IL), 67
Wis.-La Crosse, 78
Wis.-Oshkosh, 187
Wis.-Stevens Point, 203
Luther, 212

SUNY Cortland, 220
St. Thomas (MN), 236
St. Joseph’s (ME), 246
Carnegie Mellon, 259
Rochester (NY), 266
Saint John’s (MN), 276
St. Lawrence, 295
Calvin, 315

Otterbein, 328
Haverford, 349
American (P.R.), 356
UMass Boston, 392
Rowan, 414

Westfield St., 421
Emory, 464

Notre Dame de Namur, 507.

1988

©NO O R LN
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Wis.-Oshkosh, 66
North Central (IL), 75
Rochester (NY), 130
Brandeis, 186

Wis.-La Crosse, 207
Calvin, 234

St. Joseph’s (ME), 236
Saint John’s (MN), 255
St. Thomas (MN), 260
SUNY Cortland, 262
RIT, 329

Occidental, 333
Luther, 366

Wartburg, 367
Wis.-Stevens Point, 379
Carnegie Mellon, 382
American (P.R.), 394
Rowan, 403
Augustana (IL), 411
Otterbein, 436

Ithaca, 489.

1989

PN oA LN~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 55
North Central (IL), 118
Calvin, 153

St. Thomas (MN), 174
Wis.-La Crosse, 195
Brandeis, 196
Rochester (NY), 222
Saint John’s (MN), 263
RIT, 292

Haverford, 298
Augustana (IL), 301
UC San Diego, 314
Luther, 329
Claremont-M-S, 340
Mount Union, 343
UMass Dartmouth, 346
Ithaca, 348

Neb. Wesleyan, 370
St. Lawrence, 383
Coast Guard, 429
American (P.R.), 544.

1990

I N

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 87
North Central (IL), 100
Wis.-La Crosse, 109
Rochester (NY), 129
Occidental, 137

St. Thomas (MN), 178
RIT, 200

Haverford, 257

Calvin, 271
Wis.-Stevens Point, 289
Augustana (IL), 295
Ithaca, 300

Frostburg St., 358
Gust. Adolphus, 375
Colorado Col., 394
Grinnell, 418

UMass Dartmouth, 427
Mary Washington, 435
Brandeis, 455

UC San Diego, 456
Hope, 497.

1991

= 2O 000U WN -

N
N oA~

Rochester (NY), 139

North Central (IL), 147

Wis.-Oshkosh, 150

Wis.-Stevens Point, 161

Wis.-La Crosse, 167

(Tie) UAIbany and SUNY Cortland, 240
Occidental, 251

RIT, 254

St. Thomas (MN), 268

(Tie) Augustana (IL) and UC San Diego,
276

Lynchburg, 278
Grinnell, 290
Calvin, 333
Wabash, 341
Frostburg St., 388

All-Time Team Results
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18.

Haverford, 399

19. Saint John’s (MN), 407
20. Brandeis, 428
21. Rowan, 451.
1992
1. North Central (IL), 107
2. Rochester (NY), 114
3. UAlbany, 178
4.  Wis.-La Crosse, 187
5. Augustana (IL), 194
6. Wabash, 195
7. Wis.-Oshkosh, 237
8. UC San Diego, 248
9.  Wis.-Stevens Point, 266
10. Fredonia, 281
11. Rowan, 283
12. (Tie) RIT and Saint John’s (MN), 304
14. Occidental, 305
15. lthaca, 328
16. Lynchburg, 335
17. Carleton, 355
18. St. Thomas (MN), 390
19. Brandeis, 434
20. Redlands, 525
21. Emory, 579.
1993
1. North Central (IL), 32
2. Wis.-La Crosse, 123
3. UAlbany, 124
4. (Tie) RIT and Williams, 187
6. Calvin, 192
7. Rochester (NY), 195
8. Wis.-Stevens Point, 261
9. Augustana (IL), 280
10. Haverford, 281
11. (Tie) Carleton and Wabash, 292
13.  Wis.-Oshkosh, 303
14. UC San Diego, 322
15. Lynchburg, 347
16. St. Thomas (MN), 361
17. Claremont-M-S, 431
18. SUNY Cortland, 439
19. Rowan, 452
20. Binghamton, 476
21. Pomona-Pitzer, 499.
1994
1. Williams, 98
2. North Central (IL), 110
3. Rochester (NY), 136
4.  Wabash, 158
5.  Wis.-La Crosse, 161
6. Calvin, 173
7. RIT, 213
8. Otterbein, 225
9. Carleton, 231
10. (Tie) Haverford and MIT, 298
12. UC San Diego, 301
13. Wis.-Oshkosh, 306
14. Neb. Wesleyan, 348
15. St. Lawrence, 396

16. Plattsburgh St., 423

17. Wis.-Stevens Point, 446
18. Wis.-Whitewater, 486
19. Occidental, 505

20. Gettysburg, 515

21. Chris. Newport, 517.

1995

. Williams, 83

North Central (IL), 91
Wabash, 104

RIT, 184

Wis.-La Crosse, 186
Rochester (NY), 202
Calvin, 223
Wis.-Whitewater, 236
9. Saint John’s (MN), 284
10. UC San Diego, 296
11. Haverford, 297

12. Wis.-Oshkosh, 306
13. Plattsburgh St., 317
14. Brandeis, 321

15. Carleton, 324

16. Mount Union, 342
17. Otterbein, 369

18. Bowdoin, 385

19. Franklin & Marshall, 446
20. Occidental, 462

21. Wash. & Lee, 624.

PN O RN

1996
1.  Wis.-La Crosse, 86
2. North Central (IL), 94
3. Wis.-Stevens Point, 99
4.  Wis.-Oshkosh, 129
5. Williams, 147
6. Calvin, 200
7. Tufts, 211
8. Rochester (NY), 235

9. Haverford, 253

10. Augustana (IL), 255
11.  Saint John’s (MN), 259
12.  Mount Union, 304
13. RIT, 319

14. Carleton, 338

15. Wabash, 347

16. Carnegie Mellon, 398
17. Rensselaer, 467

18. lthaca, 468

19. Colorado Col., 485
20. Frostburg St., 531
21. UC San Diego, 549.

1997

. North Central (IL), 94
Mount Union, 96
Wis.-La Crosse, 131
Brandeis, 141
Wis.-Stevens Point, 183
Calvin, 237

Saint John's (MN), 239
St. Thomas (MN), 254
Haverford, 273

© oNOoOOOAWN =

10. Keene St., 285

11.  Williams, 287

12. TCNJ, 310

13. Wis.-Whitewater, 316
14. Neb. Wesleyan, 317
15. Heidelberg, 319

16. UC San Diego, 337
17. St. Lawrence, 372
18. WashU, 403

19. Plattsburgh St., 468
20. Frostburg St., 487
21. SUNY Cortland, 547.

1998

. North Central (IL), 106
Calvin, 122

Williams, 135

Saint John's (MN), 143
Wis.-Stevens Point, 161
Wis.-La Crosse, 221
Keene St., 252
Brandeis, 256

9.  Neb. Wesleyan, 268
10. SUNY Cortland, 272
11.  Wis.-Eau Claire, 285
12. St. Thomas (MN), 299
13. Tufts, 301

14. Carnegie Mellon, 346
15. Wis.-Oshkosh, 355
16. TCNJ, 359

17. Wabash, 362

18. Haverford, 371

19. Heidelberg, 436

20. Frostburg St., 495
21. UC San Diego, 497.

1999

. North Central (IL), 84
Keene St., 100
Wis.-La Crosse, 101
Calvin, 164
Wis.-Whitewater, 192
Wis.-Stevens Point, 225
Saint John’s (MN), 255
Neb. Wesleyan, 259
Tufts, 276

Bates, 281

Williams, 284

St. Thomas (MN), 320
Wis.-Eau Claire, 347
MIT, 356

Wartburg, 372

St. Lawrence, 393
Heidelberg, 399
Plattsburgh St., 400
Haverford, 401

SUNY Cortland, 447
Puget Sound, 451

. Anderson (IN), 482
Emory, 625
Elizabethtown, 671.

PN oA wN

PN O AN
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2000
1. Calvin, 65
2. Keene St., 87
3. Wis.-Oshkosh, 138
4. North Central (IL), 143
5. Williams, 173
6. Wis.-Whitewater, 183
7. Wis.-La Crosse, 203
8.  Neb. Wesleyan, 230

N MNMNMNRN—S & &4 3 2 3 A 4 A ©
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Haverford, 236
Wis.-Platteville, 323
Tufts, 332
Claremont-M-S, 363
Kenyon, 377

Trinity (CT), 391

St. Thomas (MN), 406
Saint John’s (MN), 409
Coast Guard, 412
Ithaca, 432

TCNJ, 441

Wartburg, 445

St. Lawrence, 476
Hamline, 485
Anderson (IN), 524
Emory, 635.

2001
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Wis.-La Crosse, 80
Calvin, 140

Neb. Wesleyan, 193
North Central (IL), 210
St. Thomas (MN), 249
Wis.-Oshkosh, 252
Willamette, 270
TCNJ, 271

Ithaca, 294

Wartburg, 308
Bowdoin, 313
Haverford, 316
Claremont-M-S, 324
Elizabethtown, 332
Keene St.,, 344
Williams, 346

Mount Union, 364
Wis.-Stevens Point, 365
Wis.-Platteville, 374
MIT, 380

Hamline, 404

Emory, 446

Tufts, 518

DePauw, 587.

2002

©ooNOOA~®WN =

Wis.-Oshkosh, 66
Calvin, 122

North Central (IL), 146
Neb. Wesleyan, 178
Willamette, 190
Wis.-La Crosse, 231
Williams, 256
Bowdoin, 267

TCNJ, 289

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Wartburg, 302
Wis.-Stevens Point, 336
Keene St., 341
Claremont-M-S, 351
Mount Union, 355
Elizabethtown, 383
St. Lawrence, 397
Ithaca, 399

St. Thomas (MN), 417
Haverford, 420
Connecticut Col., 453
St. Olaf, 462

Puget Sound, 485
Emory, 487
Allegheny, 514.

2003
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Calvin, 48
Wis.-Stevens Point, 128
North Central (IL), 155
Wis.-La Crosse, 163
Wartburg, 210
Williams, 220

SUNY Geneseo, 259
Keene St., 279
Wis.-Oshkosh, 286
Neb. Wesleyan, 295
Tufts, 298

(Tie) TCNJ and Willamette, 318
Haverford, 328

Loras, 361

Emory, 371
Wis.-Whitewater, 389
Albion, 393

Carnegie Mellon, 409
CWRU, 432

NYU, 478

Puget Sound, 522
Colorado Col., 555
Ambherst, 575.

2004

220N RN~
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Calvin, 107

North Central (IL), 137
Wis.-La Crosse, 148
Haverford, 196
Willamette, 209

Tufts, 223

St. Olaf, 267
Carleton, 285
Williams, 290

SUNY Geneseo, 292

(Tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 309

DePauw, 313
Wartburg, 331
Elizabethtown, 341
UChicago, 367
Wis.-Platteville, 374
TCNJ, 414

Bates, 416

Keene St., 427
Emory, 490

22.
23.
24.

Pomona-Pitzer, 496
NYU, 518
Centre, 667.

2005
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22.
23.
24.

Wis.-La Crosse, 94
Calvin, 117

Haverford, 118

Neb. Wesleyan, 132
Tufts, 216

Wartburg, 247
Hamline, 254
Carnegie Mellon, 303
UChicago, 304

TCNJ, 311
Wis.-Oshkosh, 322
North Central (IL), 329
Wheaton (IL), 342
Wesleyan (CT), 346
Saint John's (MN), 366
Willamette, 394
Anderson (IN), 407
Mount Union, 410
Carleton, 439

(Tie) SUNY Geneseo and Pomona-Pitzer,
440

Centre, 462
Keene St., 520
Allegheny, 525.

2006

PN O AN
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Calvin, 37

NYU, 92

Allegheny, 212
SUNY Cortland, 213
Saint John's (MN), 234
Luther, 243

Williams, 278

TCNJ, 301
Wis.-Oshkosh, 310
Haverford, 314
Wis.-La Crosse, 319
Carnegie Mellon, 329
North Central (IL), 351
SUNY Geneseo, 356
Wesleyan (CT), 415
Claremont-M-S, 462
Bowdoin, 470
Hamline, 471

RIT, 483

Heidelberg, 485
Rhodes, 517

Neb. Wesleyan, 521
Wartburg, 531

Mount Union, 581
WashU, 585
Wis.-Platteville, 614
Willamette, 654
Centre, 729
Muhlenberg, 761
Occidental, 767
Trinity (CT), 786
Ohio Northern, 787.

All-Time Team Results
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NYU, 128

Haverford, 150

SUNY Cortland, 158
Calvin, 214

Wis.-La Crosse, 221
Wis.-Stevens Point, 326
Allegheny, 336

Luther, 357

Carnegie Mellon, 372
Williams, 399
Wis.-Platteville, 402
Ambherst, 403

Saint John’s (MN), 416
Neb. Wesleyan, 417
Augustana (IL), 423
North Central (IL), 434
Ohio Northern, 448

(Tie) Occidental and Willamette, 451

Bowdoin, 455
Colorado Col., 457
SUNY Geneseo, 471
Carleton, 509
Dickinson, 534
Wartburg, 537
Tufts, 538
Heidelberg, 555
TCNJ, 577

Trinity (CT), 582
Rhodes, 675
Anderson (IN), 695
Emory, 770.

2008
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SUNY Cortland, 80
North Central (IL), 115
Williams, 129
Wis.-Stevens Point, 201
Calvin, 239

Wis.-La Crosse, 245
Trinity (CT), 278
SUNY Geneseo, 306
Wis.-Oshkosh, 309
Allegheny, 328

Ohio Northern, 384
NYU, 392

Carnegie Mellon, 394
Dickinson, 397

St. Olaf, 424
Haverford, 437

St. Lawrence, 439
Emory, 464
Heidelberg, 482
Brandeis, 512
Augustana (IL), 529
Saint John’s (MN), 533
Neb. Wesleyan, 540
Ambherst, 546

Mount Union, 548
Grinnell, 577
Willamette, 602
Plattsburgh St., 609

29.
30.
31.
32.

CWRU, 688
Claremont-M-S, 733
Whitworth, 745
Centre, 766.

2009
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30.
31.
32.

North Central (IL), 50
Williams, 181
Allegheny, 195
NYU, 224

SUNY Cortland, 232
SUNY Geneseo, 271
WashU, 285
Haverford, 333
Wis.-Platteville, 345
Wis.-La Crosse, 373
St. Lawrence, 375
Carnegie Mellon, 379
Calvin, 385

Emory, 402
Claremont-M-S, 425
Wis.-Eau Claire, 439
Ambherst, 454
Heidelberg, 462

St. Thomas (MN), 466
Willamette, 476

St. Olaf, 477
Dickinson, 485
Hamline, 496
Brandeis, 536
Colorado Col., 557
Manchester, 570
Neb. Wesleyan, 609
Elizabethtown, 631
Keene St., 644
Lynchburg, 679

RIT, 685

Mount Union, 813.

2010
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Haverford, 87

North Central (IL), 104
St. Lawrence, 137
Wis.-Platteville, 198
Dickinson, 204
Wis.-Stevens Point, 226
SUNY Geneseo, 233
Calvin, 277

WashU, 297

NYU, 314
Wis.-Oshkosh, 337
MIT, 347

Wabash, 354
Elizabethtown, 390
Allegheny, 395
Brandeis, 421
Rochester (NY), 482
Williams, 500
Claremont-M-S, 501
Carnegie Mellon, 505
Middlebury, 520
Hamline, 532
Willamette, 564

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Neb. Wesleyan, 579
Grinnell, 600

Luther, 627

Ohio Wesleyan, 688
Whitworth, 706
Lynchburg, 726
Colorado Col., 757
Albion, 849

Centre, 855.

2011
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30.
31.
32.

North Central (IL), 110
Haverford, 172
WashU, 206

SUNY Geneseo, 235
Wis.-Oshkosh, 277
Williams, 278
Bates, 294

St. Lawrence, 304
Tufts, 329
Dickinson, 341
Calvin, 352
Wheaton (IL), 357
Middlebury, 372
Wis.-La Crosse, 380
Bowdoin, 401
Wabash, 419
Hamline, 422
Elizabethtown, 439
NYU, 441

SUNY Cortland, 459
Neb. Wesleyan, 491
Rochester (NY), 504
St. Olaf, 505
Allegheny, 512
Loras, 538

Johns Hopkins, 584
Occidental, 600
Colorado Col., 654
Claremont-M-S, 707
Manchester, 746
Centre, 786
Lynchburg, 871.

2012

© NSO DN=~

1.
12.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

North Central (IL), 167

(Tie) Calvin and Haverford, 188

Wis.-La Crosse, 190
WashU, 226

Bates, 259

Tufts, 265
Middlebury, 287
Wheaton (IL), 314
Wis.-Eau Claire, 324
Claremont-M-S, 328

(Tie) Central (IA) and Williams, 356

St. Olaf, 370
Allegheny, 373
Bowdoin, 390
Carnegie Mellon, 418
SUNY Geneseo, 440
Dickinson, 455
Johns Hopkins, 476

All-Time Team Results
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21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Rochester (NY), 517
NYU, 539

SUNY Cortland, 546
Luther, 584
Pomona-Pitzer, 590
Lynchburg, 617

St. Lawrence, 697
Wabash, 711
Manchester, 731
CWRU, 735

La Verne, 768
Trinity (TX), 829.

2013
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St. Olaf, 84

North Central (IL), 86
Wis.-La Crosse, 155
WashU, 167
Williams, 218
Central (IA), 240
Middlebury, 297
Dickinson, 298
Wis.-Eau Claire, 305
Haverford, 351
Johns Hopkins, 355
Wis.-Oshkosh, 357
SUNY Cortland, 401
Luther, 413

SUNY Geneseo, 430
Carleton, 442

Tufts, 446

Allegheny, 507
Claremont-M-S, 519
NYU, 521

Wabash, 526

Colby, 529
Pomona-Pitzer, 533
(Tie) MIT and Bates, 541
Loras, 543

Calvin, 589
UChicago, 625

St. Lawrence, 655
Manchester, 721
Bridgewater (VA), 778
Emory, 844.

2014

©® NN~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

North Central (IL), 130
St. Olaf, 143
Wis.-La Crosse, 188
WashU, 192

Colby, 192,
Williams, 214
Wis.-Eau Claire, 222
MIT, 236

Amherst, 263

St. Lawrence, 313
Central (IA), 318
Dickinson, 354
Middlebury, 416
Haverford, 426
Claremont-M-S, 427
Wabash, 427

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Pomona-Pitzer, 456
Carleton, 472

SUNY Cortland, 489
Widener, 518

Calvin, 522

Tufts, 536

Wis.-Stout, 537
Carnegie Mellon, 574
Loras, 594

Johns Hopkins, 633
SUNY Geneseo, 641
Mount Union, 647
Emory, 650
Rose-Hulman, 683

St. Thomas (MN), 722
Bridgewater (VA), 737.

2015
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30.
31.
32.

Wis.-Eau Claire, 135
Williams, 144

SUNY Geneseo, 209
St. Olaf, 211

North Central (IL.), 254
Pomona-Pitzer, 276
Claremont-M-S, 290
Wabash, 292
Wis.-La Crosse, 300
Ambherst, 303
Wesleyan (CT), 331
Haverford, 338
Wis.-Oshkosh, 345
Loras, 399

St. Lawrence, 403
WashU, 420

Tufts, 433

Carnegie Mellon, 439
MIT, 461

Augustana (IL), 461
Hamilton, 489
Elizabethtown, 526
Calvin, 532
Middlebury, 545
Central (IA), 556
Allegheny, 561
Wis.-Platteville, 599
Williamette, 672
Emory, 761
Wartburg, 767
UChicago, 767
Chris. Newport, 845.

2016
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North Central (IL), 135
SUNY Geneseo, 144
Wis.-Eau Claire, 209
WashU, 211
Claremont-M-S, 254
Wis.-La Crosse, 276
MIT, 290

Johns Hopkins, 292
Williams, 300

Loras, 303

Chris. Newport, 331

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Ambherst, 338
Rensselaer, 345
Ohio Northern, 399
St. Olaf, 403
Allegheny, 420
Pomona-Pitzer, 433
Haverford, 439
Calvin, 461
Carnegie Mellon, 461
Wartburg, 489
SUNY Oneonta, 526
Whittier, 532
Emory, 545

St. Lawrence, 556
Middlebury, 561
Wash. & Lee, 599
Mount Union, 672
Rhodes, 761

TCNJ, 767
Occidental, 767
NYU, 845.

2017
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30.
31.
32.

North Central (IL), 57
Wis.-La Crosse, 196
Chris. Newport, 221
Amherst, 251
WashU, 269
Pomona-Pitzer, 282
Wis.-Eau Claire, 283
Haverford, 295
Loras, 301

Carleton, 308
SUNY Geneseo, 312
Calvin, 353
Williams, 359
Rensselaer, 382
Middlebury, 416

MIT, 419

Johns Hopkins, 421
DePauw, 452

Ohio Northern, 456
Wartburg, 458
Carnegie Mellon, 482
Wis.-Stout, 482
Rowan, 525
Rhodes, 541

Emory, 579

UC Santa Cruz, 611
RIT, 626

NYU, 677
Claremont-M-S, 688
York (PA), 699

Neb. Wesleyan, 733
Occidental, 784.

2018
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North Central (IL), 43
WashU, 110

Wis.-La Crosse, 127
Haverford, 213
Wartburg, 227
Amherst, 253

All-Time Team Results
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7. Pomona-Pitzer, 298
8.  Williams, 300

9. Johns Hopkins, 308
10. SUNY Geneseo, 329
11.  Wis.-Eau Claire, 357
12. UChicago, 390

13. Rensselaer, 399

14. Carleton, 409

15.  Middlebury, 411

16. MIT, 465

17. Rhodes, 466

18. Carnegie Mellon, 495
19. Calvin, 506

20. DePauw, 508

21. CWRU, 516

22. Wis.-Stout, 559

23. St Olaf, 574

24. Berea, 597

25. Tufts, 601

26. Bates, 604

27. Claremont-M-S, 613
28. Otterbein, 637

29. SUNY Oneonta, 650
30. St. Thomas (MN), 666
31. Emory, 678

32. RIT, 682.

2019

. Pomona-Pitzer, 164
North Central (IL), 182
Williams, 183
WashU, 193

Johns Hopkins, 208
Claremont-M-S, 222
Wis.-La Crosse, 231
SUNY Geneseo, 293
MIT, 299
Rensselaer, 333
Carleton, 346
UChicago, 355
Wartburg, 368
Calvin, 375

St. Lawrence, 375
Colby, 381

Emory, 400
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Carnegie Mellon, 461
John Carroll, 483
Otterbein, 519
Wis.-Stout, 556

UC Santa Cruz, 562
Ambherst, 572
CWRU, 593

St. Olaf, 599

Ithaca, 620
Haverford, 637

St. Thomas (MN), 638
Middlebury, 672
Berea, 723

SUNY Oneonta, 755
Bates, 795.

2020

*Canceled due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

2021
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Pomona-Pitzer, 80
MIT, 112

Williams, 167

John Carroll, 179
Wis.-Whitewater, 201
Claremont-M-S, 225
WashU, 248

SUNY Geneseo, 301
Wartburg, 306
Wis.-La Crosse, 321
UChicago, 344
Carnegie Mellon, 383
Middlebury, 400
Rensselaer, 409
North Central (IL), 419
Otterbein, 439

St. Olaf, 440
Lynchburg, 460
CWRU, 539
Wis.-Oshkosh, 541
Vassar, 566

Colby, 579

Emory, 593

Johns Hopkins, 613
Wis.-Eau Claire, 632

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Bates, 639
Calvin, 653
Ambherst, 655
Loras, 682
Tufts, 685
Haverford, 780
WPI, 852

2022
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MIT, 82

Wartburg, 129
SUNY Geneseo, 168
John Carroll, 186
Pomona-Pitzer, 193
Williams, 199

North Central (IL), 265
Wis.-La Crosse, 276
Rensselaer, 279
Wis.-Whitewater, 365
Carnegie Mellon, 379
Johns Hopkins, 384
Haverford, 397

St. Olaf, 413
Claremont-M-S, 425
Calvin, 457

George Fox, 466
WashU, 469

UC Santa Cruz, 490
Loras, 503

Emory, 506

Bates, 543
Wis.-Stout, 562
Connecticut Col., 565
UChicago, 589
Colby, 594
Middlebury, 603
CWRU, 660
Otterbein, 757
Lynchburg, 771
Mount Union, 780
Tufts, 939
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